

FOR004 Training Fees & Charges

| PROGRAM | Tuition Fee (Fee for Service) | Payment Plan (Options) |
|--|--|--|
| CHC32015: Certificate III in Community Services | \$7,500 2024 special discount \$5,200(see terms below) | (Weekly instalment plan) \$50 per week for 104 weeks |
| CHC33021: Certificate III in Individual Support | \$7,500 2024 special discount \$5,200(see terms below) | (Weekly instalment plan) \$50 per week for 104 weeks |
| CHC40321: Certificate IV in Child, Youth and Family Intervention | \$7,500 2024 special discount \$5,200(see terms below) | (Weekly instalment plan) \$50 per week for 104 weeks |
| CHC52021: Diploma of Community Services | \$7,500 2024 special discount \$5,200(see terms below) | (Weekly instalment plan) \$50 per week for 104 weeks |
| (4) Top Up Units CHCPRT033: Provide support to children and youth in out-of-home care CHCPRT034: Work with children and young people with complex trauma and attachment issues and needs CHCMHS007: Work effectively in trauma informed care CHCCCS009: Facilitate responsible behaviour | \$1,000 | (if not in a position to pay \$1,000 upfront) 2 payments of \$500 each Or 4 payments of \$250 each |
| (3) Top Up Units | \$975 | (if not in a position to pay \$975 upfront) 3 payments of \$325 each |
| (2) Top Up Units | \$650 | (if not in a position to pay \$650 upfront) 2 payments of \$325 each |



FOR004 Training Fees & Charges

| (1) Top Up Unit | \$325 | Payment Plan not |
|-----------------|-------|------------------|
| | | available |

| PROGRAM | Tuition Fee (Fee for | Payment Plan |
|---|----------------------|---------------------|
| | Service) | (Options) |
| First Aid & CPR (Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation) | \$120 | Payment Plan not |
| HLTAID009: Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation | | available |
| HLTAID010: Provide basic emergency life support | | |
| HLTAID011: Provide First Aid | | |
| HLTAID012: Provide First Aid in an education and care setting | | |
| | | |
| First Aid Refresher | \$99 | Payment Plan not |
| HLTAID011: Provide First Aid | | available |
| | | |
| CPR (Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation) | \$99 | Payment Plan not |
| HLTAID009: Provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation | | available |
| | | |
| HLTAID012: Provide First Aid in an education and care setting | \$99 | Payment Plan not |
| | | available |
| | | |
| 22558VIC Course in Supporting People with Disability to use Medications | \$300 | \$150 on enrolment |
| | | \$150 on completion |



FOR004 Training Fees & Charges

IMPORTANT NOTICES

The student tuition fees as published above are subject to change given individual circumstances at the time of enrolment.

(Please note, fees will not be higher than published fees above. Unless a student requires to extend their enrolment past 2 years.)

Certificates and/or Statements of attainments will not be issued unless the Qualification or unit is paid in full.

| Type of Fee | Fee |
|---|---------------|
| Extension of Enrolment per week | \$50 per week |
| Reissue Certificate / Statement of Attainment | \$50 |
| Assessment Resubmission (after 3 failed attempts) | \$50 |

Special Discount for 2024

Introductory offer

With the introduction of the new Community Services Courses. Austral College has applied an introductory offer for **2024**. The original course fee was \$7,500, but for anyone who enrolls into a full qualification in **2024** the cost will be discounted to only \$5,200. Saving you a whopping \$2,300.

The total course fee is now \$5,200. We have set up an affordable payment plan of just \$50 per week and this payment plan will continue for 2 years.

If the student is unable to complete the course within the 2 year timeframe, the discount will no longer apply and the total of the course fee will return to the original fee of \$7,500 and the weekly payments will continue until the <u>full amount is paid</u>.

If the student is unable to complete the course in 3 years, unfortunately the student will be withdrawn from the course.